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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Tuesday, 6 April G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors – teleconference 

 Meeting with Visa, on developments in the European payments

landscape – teleconference

 

Wednesday, 7 April G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors – teleconference  

Thursday, 8 April Spring Meetings of International Monetary Fund and World Bank Group

(IMF-WBG) – teleconference

 

 International Monetary and Financial Committee (IMFC) –

teleconference

 

Monday, 12 April Webinar conference on “The evolution of financial reporting over the

last 30 years”, organised by Commissione Nazionale per le Società e la

Borsa (CONSOB) in memory of Angelo Apponi – opening remarks

 

Tuesday, 13 April Executive Board – teleconference 

Wednesday, 14 April Hearing before the Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs

(ECON) of the European Parliament – presentation on the results of a

public consultation on a digital euro, and introductory remarks on “A

digital euro to meet the expectations of Europeans” – teleconference

 

Friday, 16 April Eurogroup – teleconference 

Tuesday, 20 April Executive Board  ECB

Wednesday, 21 April Governing Council – teleconference 

Thursday, 22 April Governing Council – teleconference 

Friday, 23 April Eurogroup Working Group – teleconference 

Monday, 26 April Virtual conference on “Spillovers in a ‘post-pandemic, low-for-long’

world”, jointly organised by the Bank for International Settlements (BIS),

the Bank of England, the ECB and the International Monetary Fund

(IMF) – speech on “Monetary autonomy in a globalised world”

 

 Meeting with Roubini Macro Associates, on the global economic outlook

– teleconference
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Tuesday, 27 April Executive Board – teleconference 

 Meeting with European Executive Directors of the IMF (EURIMF), on

the euro area economic outlook, the banking sector and the ECB

strategy review – teleconference

 

Wednesday, 28 April Central bank digital currency (CBDC) Steering Group – teleconference 

Thursday, 29 April CBDC high-level task force – teleconference 

Friday, 30 April CBDC high-level task force – teleconference 


